Last Updated 5/12/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
NCSQ Series
Automotive Current Sensing Chip Resistor

5W (U) 100 223.61
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NCSQ  3637   H    G   0M75    TR   Q  Y  F
                                                                        RoHS compliant
                                                                AEC-Q200 Qualified
                                                        Tape & Reel Packaging: TR = Standard Tape & Reel
                                             Resistance Code: Four characters. The letter “M” indicates milli-ohms for 0M50 = 0.5mW
                                                                                  and 0M75 = 0.75mW , R001 = 1mW, R002 = 2mW, etc.
                                     Tolerance Code: D = 0.5%, F = 1.0%, G = ±2%, J = ±5%
                               Power Rating: Blank = 3 watt, H = 4 watt, U = 5 watt
                       Size Code
             Series
Optional: "QY" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to
special production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
1. Component TCR - Total TCR that includes the TCR effects of the resistor element and the copper terminal and soldering.
2. Element TCR - Only applies to the alloy used for the resistor element; refer to note1 for component temperature coefficient
                            (including copper terminal).
Last Updated 5/12/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
NCSQ Series
Automotive Current Sensing Chip Resistor
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
Type EIA
Size
Power
Rating
@ 70°C
Resistance
Values
Temp.
Range L W A B T P1 P2
NCSQ3637 3637
3W
0.5mΩ
-55 °C ~
+170 °C
9.140
±0.254
9.600
±0.254
1.50
±0.254
1.20
±0.254
0.73
±0.254
2.35
±0.254
2.20
±0.2540.75mΩ
1mΩ
2mΩ
2.15
±0.254
3mΩ
5mΩ
6mΩ
8mΩ
4W/ 5W
0.5mΩ
2.20